
46TH DUTCH OPEN TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 - G1

EINDHOVEN

Saturday 09 March 2019 / Sunday 10 March 2019

Team 
classification

Seniors - Female / Male

Place ID Team Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

1 . 200
TURKISH NATIONAL TEAM FOR DUTCH OPEN AND  
BELGIUM O

TUR 29 3 2 2

2 . 35 Azerbaijan National Senior Team AZE 24 2 2 4

3 . 37 BSV Friedrichshafen GER 18 2 1 1

4 . 34 Australian Taekwondo - 2019 Dutch and Belgium Open AUS 13 1 1 3

5 . 77 French National Team FRA 13 1 1 3

6 . 99 Italy National Team ITA 11 1 1 1

7 . 246 Team Tokyo for 2019 Dutch Open JPN 8 1 0 1

8 . 18 Abdel-Kwan Rotterdam NED 8 1 0 1

9 . 110 Koryo Den Haag NED 7 1 0 0

10 . 11 ASC CHAMPIGNY FRA 7 1 0 0

11 . 52 COSMATKD ARCUEIL FRA 7 1 0 0

12 . 129 Moldova National Team MDA 7 1 0 0

13 . 49 C.O.M.B Bagneux Tkd FRA 3 0 1 0

14 . 207 Taekwondo Amersfoort NED 3 0 1 0

15 . 268 Van Thuyne TKD Team FRA 3 0 1 0

16 . 210 Taekwondo Club Ingelheim 2019 GER 3 0 1 0

17 . 263 ULASTIRMA SPOR KLUBU TUR 3 0 1 0

18 . 36 BLR national team Dutch open BLR 3 0 1 0

19 . 20 Action Sport Center FIN 3 0 1 0

20 . 144 OTC - Oliveira Taekwondo Clube BRA 3 0 1 0

21 . 98 Israel National Team ISR 3 0 0 3

22 . 75 Flemish Topsport Team BEL 2 0 0 2

23 . 202 TVBB Elite Berlin GER 2 0 0 2

24 . 82 Germany National Team GER 2 0 0 2

25 . 196 TSC Gladbeck GER 1 0 0 1

26 . 250 Tiger and Dragon GER 1 0 0 1

27 . 51 CIty West Tkd - Australia AUS 1 0 0 1

28 . 4 ?LBANK SK TUR 1 0 0 1

29 . 281 kwan BEL 1 0 0 1

30 . 69 ELITE VEST DEN 1 0 0 1

31 . 3 3MTKD - MONTPELLIER FRA 1 0 0 1
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46TH DUTCH OPEN TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 - G1

EINDHOVEN

Saturday 09 March 2019 / Sunday 10 March 2019

Team 
classification

Seniors - Male

Place ID Team Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

1 . 200
TURKISH NATIONAL TEAM FOR DUTCH OPEN AND  
BELGIUM O

TUR 21 3 0 0

2 . 35 Azerbaijan National Senior Team AZE 17 1 2 4

3 . 34 Australian Taekwondo - 2019 Dutch and Belgium Open AUS 11 1 1 1

4 . 99 Italy National Team ITA 10 1 1 0

5 . 18 Abdel-Kwan Rotterdam NED 8 1 0 1

6 . 37 BSV Friedrichshafen GER 8 1 0 1

7 . 144 OTC - Oliveira Taekwondo Clube BRA 3 0 1 0

8 . 268 Van Thuyne TKD Team FRA 3 0 1 0

9 . 263 ULASTIRMA SPOR KLUBU TUR 3 0 1 0

10 . 36 BLR national team Dutch open BLR 3 0 1 0

11 . 77 French National Team FRA 2 0 0 2

12 . 98 Israel National Team ISR 1 0 0 1

13 . 246 Team Tokyo for 2019 Dutch Open JPN 1 0 0 1

14 . 4 ?LBANK SK TUR 1 0 0 1

15 . 281 kwan BEL 1 0 0 1

16 . 75 Flemish Topsport Team BEL 1 0 0 1

17 . 3 3MTKD - MONTPELLIER FRA 1 0 0 1

18 . 202 TVBB Elite Berlin GER 1 0 0 1
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46TH DUTCH OPEN TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 - G1

EINDHOVEN

Saturday 09 March 2019 / Sunday 10 March 2019

Team 
classification

Seniors - Female

Place ID Team Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

1 . 77 French National Team FRA 11 1 1 1

2 . 37 BSV Friedrichshafen GER 10 1 1 0

3 . 200
TURKISH NATIONAL TEAM FOR DUTCH OPEN AND  
BELGIUM O

TUR 8 0 2 2

4 . 35 Azerbaijan National Senior Team AZE 7 1 0 0

5 . 129 Moldova National Team MDA 7 1 0 0

6 . 246 Team Tokyo for 2019 Dutch Open JPN 7 1 0 0

7 . 110 Koryo Den Haag NED 7 1 0 0

8 . 11 ASC CHAMPIGNY FRA 7 1 0 0

9 . 52 COSMATKD ARCUEIL FRA 7 1 0 0

10 . 20 Action Sport Center FIN 3 0 1 0

11 . 49 C.O.M.B Bagneux Tkd FRA 3 0 1 0

12 . 207 Taekwondo Amersfoort NED 3 0 1 0

13 . 210 Taekwondo Club Ingelheim 2019 GER 3 0 1 0

14 . 98 Israel National Team ISR 2 0 0 2

15 . 34 Australian Taekwondo - 2019 Dutch and Belgium Open AUS 2 0 0 2

16 . 82 Germany National Team GER 2 0 0 2

17 . 75 Flemish Topsport Team BEL 1 0 0 1

18 . 196 TSC Gladbeck GER 1 0 0 1

19 . 202 TVBB Elite Berlin GER 1 0 0 1

20 . 69 ELITE VEST DEN 1 0 0 1

21 . 51 CIty West Tkd - Australia AUS 1 0 0 1

22 . 99 Italy National Team ITA 1 0 0 1

23 . 250 Tiger and Dragon GER 1 0 0 1
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46TH DUTCH OPEN TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 - G1

EINDHOVEN

Saturday 09 March 2019 / Sunday 10 March 2019

Team 
classification

Cadets / Juniors / Female / Male

Place ID Team Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

1 . 82 Germany National Team GER 37 4 3 0

2 . 229 Taekwondoschool Keumgang BEL 25 3 1 1

3 . 36 BLR national team Dutch open BLR 25 3 1 1

4 . 24 Albertslund Taekwondo klub (DK) DEN 14 2 0 0

5 . 176 Stkd77 FRA 14 2 0 0

6 . 186 TKD COLUMERIN FRA 14 2 0 0

7 . 202 TVBB Elite Berlin GER 12 1 1 2

8 . 127 Minsk City Team BLR 11 1 1 1

9 . 141 Notorious Martial Arts Australia AUS 10 1 1 0

10 . 112 Kumgang Sweden SWE 10 1 1 0

11 . 58 Champion Taekwondo Ireland IRL 9 1 0 2

12 . 93 Hwarang Roedovre DEN 9 1 0 2

13 . 198 TSV Dachau 1865 GER 9 1 0 2

14 . 89 Hershberger USA 9 1 0 2

15 . 98 Israel National Team ISR 8 1 0 1

16 . 9 ACCADEMIA DORICA ITA 8 1 0 1

17 . 7 ABFT Team BEL 8 1 0 1

18 . 194 TOLLYO ACADEMY CHARLEROI BEL 8 1 0 1

19 . 21 Aktivitetshuset Taekwondo Linkoping SWE 7 1 0 0

20 . 119 Louisa Martial Arts Ten Boer & Delfzijl NED 7 1 0 0

21 . 235 Teakwondo Verler Adler e.V GER 7 1 0 0

22 . 158 Prodigy Martial Arts Australia AUS 7 1 0 0

23 . 100 Jeon-sa GBR 7 1 0 0

24 . 80 GENERATION TAEKWONDO FRA 7 1 0 0

25 . 105 KTA Groningen NED 7 1 0 0

26 . 56 Central Taekwondo GBR 7 1 0 0

27 . 253 Tigers juniors ISR 7 1 0 0

28 . 142 OLYMPIC DOJANG LAYRAC FRA 7 1 0 0

29 . 219 Taekwondo Ostia ITA 7 1 0 0

30 . 258 Top Taekwondo Eemland NED 7 0 2 1

31 . 210 Taekwondo Club Ingelheim 2019 GER 6 0 2 0

32 . 108 Kixstar Dragon Taekwondo GBR 5 0 1 2

33 . 167 SAARLAND GER 5 0 1 2
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46TH DUTCH OPEN TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 - G1

EINDHOVEN

Saturday 09 March 2019 / Sunday 10 March 2019

Team 
classification

Cadets / Juniors / Seniors / Masters 1 / Masters 2 / Masters 3 - Female / Male

Place ID Team Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

34 . 247 Team Ultimate (GBR) GBR 5 0 1 2

35 . 134 NTC GBR 4 0 1 1

36 . 159 Proud Lions - Team Fredericia Taekwondo DEN 4 0 1 1

37 . 65 DFER HAUTS DE FRANCE FRA 4 0 1 1

38 . 166 S.C. Samurai Berlin e.V. GER 4 0 1 1

39 . 197 TSCP FRA 4 0 1 1

40 . 272 WLM TAEKWONDO GBR 3 0 1 0

41 . 163 Ramdani Team BEL 3 0 1 0

42 . 61 Copenhagen Tan Gun Sae Sim Taekwondo Club DEN 3 0 1 0

43 . 90 Horizon Taekwondo Academy (Great Britain) GBR 3 0 1 0

44 . 233 Tangun Hamburg GER 3 0 1 0

45 . 50 CENTRO TAEKWONDO CELANO ITA 3 0 1 0

46 . 162 RWK GER 3 0 1 0

47 . 87 Haute Savoie Tkd FRA 3 0 1 0

48 . 146 Ostermalms Hapkido TKD Klubb SWE 3 0 1 0

49 . 12 ASD Olimpica Kumkang ITA 3 0 1 0

50 . 283 Amal Seoul MAR 3 0 1 0

51 . 2 1. Gelnhauser Taekwondo Club GER 3 0 1 0

52 . 8
ACADEMIE CLICHOISE DE TAEKWONDO Phoenix-
Hwoarang

FRA 3 0 1 0

53 . 37 BSV Friedrichshafen GER 3 0 1 0

54 . 40 Belgium Martial Arts ASBL BEL 3 0 1 0

55 . 211 Taekwondo Club Solingen e.V GER 3 0 1 0

56 . 225 Taekwondo Union Rheinland-Pfalz GER 3 0 1 0

57 . 173 Sonbae Taekwondo Belgium BEL 3 0 1 0

58 . 181 TAEKWONDO NICE ELITE FRA 2 0 0 2

59 . 16 ASSOCIATION CLAMARTOISE DE TKD FRA 2 0 0 2

60 . 99 Italy National Team ITA 2 0 0 2

61 . 276 Yong Taekwondo FIN FIN 2 0 0 2

62 . 255 Tkd Asnieres elite FRA 2 0 0 2

63 . 249 TIAN DAO SWE 2 0 0 2

64 . 52 COSMATKD ARCUEIL FRA 2 0 0 2

65 . 25 ALLEN TAEKWONDO ACADEMY GBR 1 0 0 1

66 . 60 CLUBE FUTEBOL OS BELENENSES POR 1 0 0 1
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46TH DUTCH OPEN TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 - G1

EINDHOVEN

Saturday 09 March 2019 / Sunday 10 March 2019

Team 
classification

Cadets / Juniors / Seniors / Masters 1 / Masters 2 / Masters 3 - Female / Male

Place ID Team Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

67 . 42 Black Widow Taekwondo (GBR) GBR 1 0 0 1

68 . 177 T.C. Donau-Lech-Iller GER 1 0 0 1

69 . 216 Taekwondo Nurmijarvi FIN 1 0 0 1

70 . 138 Nesodden TKD CLUB NOR 1 0 0 1

71 . 261 UAE National Team - Fujairah UAE 1 0 0 1

72 . 206 Taekwondo Academy Almere NED 1 0 0 1

73 . 137 NEMOURS TKD FRA 1 0 0 1

74 . 274 WTF Lejon TKD SWE 1 0 0 1

75 . 63 Cph City Tkd DEN 1 0 0 1

76 . 223 Taekwondo Team Muensterland GER 1 0 0 1

77 . 278 ecole Taekwondo Trappes FRA 1 0 0 1

78 . 287 QUEST TAEKWONDO GBR 1 0 0 1

79 . 199 TTM Mittelbaden GER 1 0 0 1

80 . 180 TAEKWONDO MY JU CUNIT ESP 1 0 0 1

81 . 268 Van Thuyne TKD Team FRA 1 0 0 1

82 . 254 TILBURG NOORD TAEKWONDO ( TNT/SPIO) NED 1 0 0 1

83 . 64 DFER Centre FRA 1 0 0 1

84 . 104 KSC LEOPARD GER 1 0 0 1

85 . 70 ETKDA FRA 1 0 0 1

86 . 214 Taekwondo La Haye NED 1 0 0 1

87 . 228 TAEKWONDO SCHOOL DE TOMBE NED 1 0 0 1

88 . 170 Scuola Tkd Nolano ITA 1 0 0 1

89 . 135 NTC St Katherines TKD GBR 1 0 0 1

90 . 102 KFUM Malmo Taekwondo SWE 1 0 0 1

91 . 222 Taekwondo Sportschule Wuppertal GER 1 0 0 1

92 . 121 Lyon Metropole taekwondo FRA 1 0 0 1

93 . 156 Premier Taekwondo GB GBR 1 0 0 1

94 . 251 Tiger and Dragons GER 1 0 0 1

95 . 117 Lion Taekwondo GBR 1 0 0 1

96 . 203 Taebaek Triangulo Taekwondo POR 1 0 0 1

97 . 218 Taekwondo Oezer GER 1 0 0 1
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46TH DUTCH OPEN TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 - G1

EINDHOVEN

Saturday 09 March 2019 / Sunday 10 March 2019

Team 
classification

Cadets / Juniors / Male

Place ID Team Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

1 . 186 TKD COLUMERIN FRA 14 2 0 0

2 . 176 Stkd77 FRA 14 2 0 0

3 . 36 BLR national team Dutch open BLR 14 2 0 0

4 . 127 Minsk City Team BLR 10 1 1 0

5 . 141 Notorious Martial Arts Australia AUS 10 1 1 0

6 . 112 Kumgang Sweden SWE 10 1 1 0

7 . 93 Hwarang Roedovre DEN 9 1 0 2

8 . 7 ABFT Team BEL 8 1 0 1

9 . 89 Hershberger USA 8 1 0 1

10 . 98 Israel National Team ISR 7 1 0 0

11 . 21 Aktivitetshuset Taekwondo Linkoping SWE 7 1 0 0

12 . 80 GENERATION TAEKWONDO FRA 7 1 0 0

13 . 253 Tigers juniors ISR 7 1 0 0

14 . 119 Louisa Martial Arts Ten Boer & Delfzijl NED 7 1 0 0

15 . 24 Albertslund Taekwondo klub (DK) DEN 7 1 0 0

16 . 219 Taekwondo Ostia ITA 7 1 0 0

17 . 108 Kixstar Dragon Taekwondo GBR 5 0 1 2

18 . 258 Top Taekwondo Eemland NED 4 0 1 1

19 . 247 Team Ultimate (GBR) GBR 4 0 1 1

20 . 202 TVBB Elite Berlin GER 4 0 1 1

21 . 166 S.C. Samurai Berlin e.V. GER 4 0 1 1

22 . 229 Taekwondoschool Keumgang BEL 3 0 1 0

23 . 82 Germany National Team GER 3 0 1 0

24 . 12 ASD Olimpica Kumkang ITA 3 0 1 0

25 . 283 Amal Seoul MAR 3 0 1 0

26 . 159 Proud Lions - Team Fredericia Taekwondo DEN 3 0 1 0

27 . 2 1. Gelnhauser Taekwondo Club GER 3 0 1 0

28 . 134 NTC GBR 3 0 1 0

29 . 8
ACADEMIE CLICHOISE DE TAEKWONDO Phoenix-
Hwoarang

FRA 3 0 1 0

30 . 211 Taekwondo Club Solingen e.V GER 3 0 1 0

31 . 210 Taekwondo Club Ingelheim 2019 GER 3 0 1 0

32 . 197 TSCP FRA 3 0 1 0

33 . 181 TAEKWONDO NICE ELITE FRA 2 0 0 2
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46TH DUTCH OPEN TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 - G1

EINDHOVEN

Saturday 09 March 2019 / Sunday 10 March 2019

Team 
classification

Cadets / Juniors / Seniors / Masters 1 / Masters 2 / Masters 3 - Male

Place ID Team Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

34 . 198 TSV DACHAU 1865 GER 2 0 0 2

35 . 70 ETKDA FRA 1 0 0 1

36 . 216 Taekwondo Nurmijarvi FIN 1 0 0 1

37 . 261 UAE National Team - Fujairah UAE 1 0 0 1

38 . 194 TOLLYO ACADEMY CHARLEROI BEL 1 0 0 1

39 . 206 Taekwondo Academy Almere NED 1 0 0 1

40 . 255 Tkd Asnieres elite FRA 1 0 0 1

41 . 167 SAARLAND GER 1 0 0 1

42 . 137 NEMOURS TKD FRA 1 0 0 1

43 . 102 KFUM Malmo Taekwondo SWE 1 0 0 1

44 . 25 ALLEN TAEKWONDO ACADEMY GBR 1 0 0 1

45 . 254 TILBURG NOORD TAEKWONDO ( TNT/SPIO) NED 1 0 0 1

46 . 138 Nesodden TKD CLUB NOR 1 0 0 1

47 . 99 Italy National Team ITA 1 0 0 1

48 . 52 COSMATKD ARCUEIL FRA 1 0 0 1

49 . 228 TAEKWONDO SCHOOL DE TOMBE NED 1 0 0 1

50 . 104 KSC LEOPARD GER 1 0 0 1

51 . 222 Taekwondo Sportschule Wuppertal GER 1 0 0 1

52 . 214 Taekwondo La Haye NED 1 0 0 1

53 . 287 QUEST TAEKWONDO GBR 1 0 0 1

54 . 199 TTM Mittelbaden GER 1 0 0 1

55 . 249 TIAN DAO SWE 1 0 0 1

56 . 64 DFER Centre FRA 1 0 0 1

57 . 65 DFER HAUTS DE FRANCE FRA 1 0 0 1
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46TH DUTCH OPEN TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 - G1

EINDHOVEN

Saturday 09 March 2019 / Sunday 10 March 2019

Team 
classification

Cadets / Juniors / Seniors / - Female

Place ID Team Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

1 . 82 Germany National Team GER 34 4 2 0

2 . 229 Taekwondoschool Keumgang BEL 22 3 0 1

3 . 36 BLR national team Dutch open BLR 11 1 1 1

4 . 58 Champion Taekwondo Ireland IRL 9 1 0 2

5 . 9 ACCADEMIA DORICA ITA 8 1 0 1

6 . 202 TVBB Elite Berlin GER 8 1 0 1

7 . 142 OLYMPIC DOJANG LAYRAC FRA 7 1 0 0

8 . 100 Jeon-sa GBR 7 1 0 0

9 . 158 Prodigy Martial Arts Australia AUS 7 1 0 0

10 . 194 TOLLYO ACADEMY CHARLEROI BEL 7 1 0 0

11 . 198 TSV Dachau 1865 GER 7 1 0 0

12 . 56 Central Taekwondo GBR 7 1 0 0

13 . 24 Albertslund Taekwondo klub (DK) DEN 7 1 0 0

14 . 105 KTA Groningen NED 7 1 0 0

15 . 235 Teakwondo Verler Adler e.V GER 7 1 0 0

16 . 167 SAARLAND GER 4 0 1 1

17 . 146 Ostermalms Hapkido TKD Klubb SWE 3 0 1 0

18 . 173 Sonbae Taekwondo Belgium BEL 3 0 1 0

19 . 225 Taekwondo Union Rheinland-Pfalz GER 3 0 1 0

20 . 233 Tangun Hamburg GER 3 0 1 0

21 . 210 Taekwondo Club Ingelheim 2019 GER 3 0 1 0

22 . 272 WLM TAEKWONDO GBR 3 0 1 0

23 . 50 CENTRO TAEKWONDO CELANO ITA 3 0 1 0

24 . 87 Haute Savoie Tkd FRA 3 0 1 0

25 . 163 Ramdani Team BEL 3 0 1 0

26 . 40 Belgium Martial Arts ASBL BEL 3 0 1 0

27 . 258 Top Taekwondo Eemland NED 3 0 1 0

28 . 90 Horizon Taekwondo Academy (Great Britain) GBR 3 0 1 0

29 . 37 BSV Friedrichshafen GER 3 0 1 0

30 . 61 Copenhagen Tan Gun Sae Sim Taekwondo Club DEN 3 0 1 0

31 . 162 RWK GER 3 0 1 0

32 . 65 DFER HAUTS DE FRANCE FRA 3 0 1 0

33 . 16 ASSOCIATION CLAMARTOISE DE TKD FRA 2 0 0 2
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46TH DUTCH OPEN TAEKWONDO CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019 - G1

EINDHOVEN

Saturday 09 March 2019 / Sunday 10 March 2019

Team 
classification

Cadets / Juniors / Seniors / Masters 1 / Masters 2 / Masters 3 - Female

Place ID Team Country Score Gold Silver Bronze

34 . 276 Yong Taekwondo FIN FIN 2 0 0 2

35 . 249 TIAN DAO SWE 1 0 0 1

36 . 60 CLUBE FUTEBOL OS BELENENSES POR 1 0 0 1

37 . 98 Israel National Team ISR 1 0 0 1

38 . 159 Proud Lions - Team Fredericia Taekwondo DEN 1 0 0 1

39 . 89 Hershberger USA 1 0 0 1

40 . 52 COSMATKD ARCUEIL FRA 1 0 0 1

41 . 117 Lion Taekwondo GBR 1 0 0 1

42 . 278 ecole Taekwondo Trappes FRA 1 0 0 1

43 . 99 Italy National Team ITA 1 0 0 1

44 . 170 Scuola Tkd Nolano ITA 1 0 0 1

45 . 135 NTC St Katherines TKD GBR 1 0 0 1

46 . 63 Cph City Tkd DEN 1 0 0 1

47 . 121 Lyon Metropole taekwondo FRA 1 0 0 1

48 . 156 Premier Taekwondo GB GBR 1 0 0 1

49 . 268 Van Thuyne TKD Team FRA 1 0 0 1

50 . 42 Black Widow Taekwondo (GBR) GBR 1 0 0 1

51 . 251 Tiger and Dragons GER 1 0 0 1

52 . 247 Team Ultimate (GBR) GBR 1 0 0 1

53 . 134 NTC GBR 1 0 0 1

54 . 274 WTF Lejon TKD SWE 1 0 0 1

55 . 177 T.C. Donau-Lech-Iller GER 1 0 0 1

56 . 127 Minsk City Team BLR 1 0 0 1

57 . 197 TSCP FRA 1 0 0 1

58 . 203 Taebaek Triangulo Taekwondo POR 1 0 0 1

59 . 223 Taekwondo Team Muensterland GER 1 0 0 1

60 . 180 TAEKWONDO MY JU CUNIT ESP 1 0 0 1

61 . 218 Taekwondo Oezer GER 1 0 0 1

62 . 255 Tkd Asnieres elite FRA 1 0 0 1
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